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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/27/2006 2:41:24 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 55.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.988 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -50.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -50.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: vertical  Max E Field: 11.11 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.6MHz  SAR 1g: 0.148 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.103 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .384 / .384 / .384  SAR Start: 0.027 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.027 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.02 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/27/2006 3:09:34 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: lapv384.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 55.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.988 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -34.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -41.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: horizontal  Max E Field: 7.68 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.6MHz  SAR 1g: 0.073 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.046 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .384 / .384 / .384  SAR Start: 0.017 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.017 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -0.02 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/27/2006 3:26:33 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: laph384.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 55.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.988 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -38.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -39.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 45 degrees  Max E Field: 9.67 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.6MHz  SAR 1g: 0.110 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.071 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .384 / .384 / .384  SAR Start: 0.028 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.029 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 3.57 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/27/2006 3:53:05 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: lap45_384.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 55.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.988 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 0.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -21.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 45 degrees  Max E Field: 6.38 V/m 

Test Frequency: 836.6MHz  SAR 1g: 0.050 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.033 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .384 / .384 / .384  SAR Start: 0.016 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.016 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -1.33 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/27/2006 4:25:03 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: bystand384.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 56.07 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.973 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -50.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -33.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: vertical  Max E Field: 9.94 V/m 

Test Frequency: 824.7 MHz  SAR 1g: 0.114 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.080 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .384 / .384 / .384  SAR Start: 0.023 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.023 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.37 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/27/2006 5:13:38 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: lapv25.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 850 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 55.45 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.983 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -28.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -21.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: vertical  Max E Field: 11.86 V/m 

Test Frequency: 848.31 MHz  SAR 1g: 0.168 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.109 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .384 / .384 / .384  SAR Start: 0.039 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.040 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.59 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/28/2006 7:45:08 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 53.18 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.576 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -10.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -28.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: vertical  Max E Field: 7.49 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 0.115 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.060 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .473 / .473 / .473  SAR Start: 0.015 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.015 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -0.42 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/28/2006 8:03:30 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: lapv600.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 53.18 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.576 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -2.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -11.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: horizontal  Max E Field: 7.86 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 0.128 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.060 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .473 / .473 / .473  SAR Start: 0.032 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.031 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -3.13 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/28/2006 9:44:38 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: laph600.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 53.18 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.576 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 2.00 mm 

DUT Position: lap touching  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -29.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 45 degrees  Max E Field: 6.90 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1880MHz  SAR 1g: 0.113 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.056 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .473 / .473 / .473  SAR Start: 0.021 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.021 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.81 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/28/2006 10:43:22 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: bystand25.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 52.98 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.581 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 10.00 mm 

DUT Position: bystander side 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -11.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 45 degrees  Max E Field: 9.95 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1908.75MHz  SAR 1g: 0.205 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.107 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .473 / .473 / .473  SAR Start: 0.013 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.013 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.31 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/28/2006 10:24:20 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: bystand600.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 53.32 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.563 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 4.00 mm 

DUT Position: bystander side 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -9.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 45 degrees  Max E Field: 9.39 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1850.2MHz  SAR 1g: 0.174 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.097 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .473 / .473 / .473  SAR Start: 0.015 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.015 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.16 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/28/2006 10:43:22 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: bystand25.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: F series laptop  Relative Permittivity: 52.98 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.581 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 10.00 mm 

DUT Position: bystander side 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -11.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: 45 degrees  Max E Field: 9.95 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1908.75MHz  SAR 1g: 0.205 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.107 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .473 / .473 / .473  SAR Start: 0.013 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.013 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.31 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 10:03:08 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2540 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 51.70 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.959 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -14.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -31.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: main  Max E Field: 8.10 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2437MHz  SAR 1g: 0.144 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.121 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .490 / .490 / .490  SAR Start: 0.112 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.112 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.95 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 11:05:29 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side6aux.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2540 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 51.70 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.959 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 8.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -4.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 8.25 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2437MHz  SAR 1g: 0.154 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.130 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .490 / .490 / .490  SAR Start: 0.106 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.106 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -0.11 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 10:31:04 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: bystd6main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2540 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 51.70 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.959 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 8.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -11.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Auxillary  Max E Field: 8.39 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2437MHz  SAR 1g: 0.148 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.126 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .490 / .490 / .490  SAR Start: 0.105 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.109 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 4.47 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 10:48:41 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: bystd6aux.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2540 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 51.70 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.959 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 6.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 37.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Auxillary  Max E Field: 8.87 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2437MHz  SAR 1g: 0.147 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.126 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .490 / .490 / .490  SAR Start: 0.116 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.118 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.63 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 11:22:38 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side6main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2540 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 51.33 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.948 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 16.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 10.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 8.67 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2412MHz  SAR 1g: 0.159 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.132 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .490 / .490 / .490  SAR Start: 0.121 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.125 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 3.31 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 11:47:40 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side1main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2540 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 51.07 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.96 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 32.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 50.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 8.73 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2462MHz  SAR 1g: 0.150 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.131 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .490 / .490 / .490  SAR Start: 0.121 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.122 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.83 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 2:31:19 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side6main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2540 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 51.33 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.948 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -4.80 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -24.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 8.68V/m 

Test Frequency: 2412MHz & 2402 BT  SAR 1g: 0.159 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.133 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .490 / .490 / .490  SAR Start: 0.119 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.121 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.68 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 2:54:11 P PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5200 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 47.79 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.436 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -28.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -30.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 6.38 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5260MHz  SAR 1g: 0.418 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.220 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .502 / .502 / .502  SAR Start: 0.096 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.097 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.04 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 1:11:16 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5200 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 47.79 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.436 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 26.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 1.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 7.48 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5260MHz  SAR 1g: 0.407 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.227 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .502 / .502 / .502  SAR Start: 0.067 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.068 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.49 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 2:27:59 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side52aux.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5200 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 47.79 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.436 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 12.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 7.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Auxillary  Max E Field: 6.26 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5260MHz  SAR 1g: 0.213 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.103 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .502 / .502 / .502  SAR Start: 0.050 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.049 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -2.00 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 2:05:07 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: byst52main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5200 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 47.79 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.436 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 4.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: 30.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Auxillary  Max E Field: 7.05 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5260MHz  SAR 1g: 0.292 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.154 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .502 / .502 / .502  SAR Start: 0.047 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.046 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -2.13 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 3:27:30 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: rear52main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5200 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 48.11 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.399 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -14.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -32.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 6.19 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5180MHz  SAR 1g: 0.276 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.111 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .502 / .502 / .502  SAR Start: 0.041 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.040 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -2.44 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 3:42PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5200 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 47.72 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.482 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -28.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -20.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 2.95 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5320MHz  SAR 1g: 0.389 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.143 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .502 / .502 / .502  SAR Start: 0.036 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.035 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -2.78 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 4:07:10 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5200 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 47.79 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.436 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -28.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -27.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 6.62 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5260MHz & 2402 BT  SAR 1g: 0.437 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.241 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .502 / .502 / .502  SAR Start: 0.096 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.096 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.02 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/5/2006 2:18:45 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5800 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 46.93 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 6.438 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -28.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -31.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 5.44 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5785MHz  SAR 1g: 0.401 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.195 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .459 / .459 / .459  SAR Start: 0.086 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.085 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -1.16 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/5/2006 3:28:20 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side157aux.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5800 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 46.93 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 6.438 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 28.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -10.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 5.47 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5785MHz  SAR 1g: 0.406 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.229 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .459 / .459 / .459  SAR Start: 0.092 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.093 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.09 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/5/2006 2:44:57 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: rear157main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5800 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 46.93 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 6.438 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 20.00 mm 

DUT Position: rear bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -2.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Auxillary  Max E Field: 4.35 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5785MHz  SAR 1g: 0.225 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.135 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .459 / .459 / .459  SAR Start: 0.064 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.063 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -1.56 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 

 

 

 
 



SAR Test Report No.: 
SAR_SONY_008_06002_FCC_850_1900_2450_5000 

 

Date of Report: 07/12/2006 Appendix A Plots Page 30 of 37
 
 
 
 

System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/5/2006 3:45:26 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side157main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5800 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 47.21 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 6.441 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 28.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -12.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 5.04 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5745MHz  SAR 1g: 0.348 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.194 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .459 / .459 / .459  SAR Start: 0.067 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.066 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -1.49 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/5/2006 4:14:49 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side165main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5800 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 46.79 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 6.436 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 24.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -7.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 6.25 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5825MHz  SAR 1g: 0.440 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.210 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .459 / .459 / .459  SAR Start: 0.073 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.074 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 1.37 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/5/2006 4:34:16 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: side149main.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5800 

Device Under Test: Sony F series  Relative Permittivity: 46.79 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 6.436 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 24.00 mm 

DUT Position: side bystander 2.0 cm  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -9.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: Main  Max E Field: 5.99 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5825MHz & 2402 MHz 
BT  SAR 1g: 0.456 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 0.259 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .459 / .459 / .459  SAR Start: 0.082 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 0.084 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 2.44 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: max  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/27/2006 9:36:05 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 900 

Device Under Test: System verification  Relative Permittivity: 41.21 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 0.969 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 12.00 mm 

DUT Position: verification  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -14.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: dipole  Max E Field: 95.94 V/m 

Test Frequency: 900MHz  SAR 1g: 10.314 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 7.307 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .275 / .275 / .275  SAR Start: 3.705 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 3.641 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -1.74 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/28/2006 7:15:23 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 7_12_06.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 1900 

Device Under Test: System verification  Relative Permittivity: 40.36 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.411 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 6.00 mm 

DUT Position: verification  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -9.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: dipole  Max E Field: 151.19 V/m 

Test Frequency: 1900MHz  SAR 1g: 41.645 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 22.134 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .418 / .418 / .418  SAR Start: 4.904 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 4.912 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.15 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 
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System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 6/30/2006 10:14:52 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: 7_12_06.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 2450 

Device Under Test: System verification  Relative Permittivity: 38.96 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 1.795 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 6.00 mm 

DUT Position: verification  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -8.00 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: dipole  Max E Field: 150.86 V/m 

Test Frequency: 2450MHz  SAR 1g: 54.258 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 25.844 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .433 / .433 / .433  SAR Start: 3.205 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 3.226 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.64 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: 1W  Extrapolation: poly4 

 

 

 
 



SAR Test Report No.: 
SAR_SONY_008_06002_FCC_850_1900_2450_5000 

 

Date of Report: 07/12/2006 Appendix A Plots Page 36 of 37
 

System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/3/2006 11:27:01 AM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5250 

Device Under Test: System Verification  Relative Permittivity: 36.47 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 4.72 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: 5.59 mm 

DUT Position: verification  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -9.30 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: dipole  Max E Field: 83.54 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5250MHz  SAR 1g: 118.724 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 55.310 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .351 / .351 / .351  SAR Start: 4.711 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 4.705 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: -0.13 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 6/27/06 

Input Power Level: 1 Watt  Extrapolation: poly4 

 
 

 
 



SAR Test Report No.: 
SAR_SONY_008_06002_FCC_850_1900_2450_5000 

 

Date of Report: 07/12/2006 Appendix A Plots Page 37 of 37
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

System / software: SARA2 / 2.40 VPM  Input Power Drift:  

Date / Time: 7/5/2006 1:33:25 PM  DUT Battery Model/No:  

Filename: temp.txt  Probe Serial Number: M0016 

Ambient Temperature: 22.8°C  Liquid Simulant: 5800 

Device Under Test: System Verification  Relative Permittivity: 35.891 

Relative Humidity: 30%  Conductivity: 5.491 

Phantom S/No: HeadBox1.csv  Liquid Temperature: 22.0°C 

Phantom Rotation: 0°  Max SAR X-axis 
Location: -5.19 mm 

DUT Position: verification  Max SAR Y-axis 
Location: -13.55 mm 

Antenna 
Configuration: dipole  Max E Field: 76.29 V/m 

Test Frequency: 5775MHz  SAR 1g: 128.596 W/kg 

Air Factors: 2390 / 2143 / 2668  SAR 10g: 55.361 W/kg 

Conversion Factors: .336 / .336 / .336  SAR Start: 4.739 W/kg 

Type of Modulation:   SAR End: 4.739 W/kg 

Modn. Duty Cycle:   SAR Drift during Scan: 0.15 % 
Diode Compression 

Factors (V*200): 20 / 20 / 20  Probe battery last 
changed: 3/20/2006 

Input Power Level: 1 watt  Extrapolation: poly4 

 

 

 
 


